NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED, that the Town of Cazenovia Town Board 

hereby awards the successful bid for four (4) new 2024 three-quarter ton trucks with crew cabs, 
4x4, power equipment group, trailer tow package and 8.5’ stainless steel V-plow to Friendly Ford 
of Hamilton at a bid price of Fifty-Eight Thousand Three Hundred Twenty-Three and 32/100 
Dollars ($58,323.32) per truck, subject to entering into a purchase contract for said equipment and 
securing of financing (including cash) relative to same; and it is further  

RESOLVED, that the equipment shall be delivered as soon as available; and it is further  
RESOLVED, that the Town of Cazenovia Supervisor and/or Highway Superintendent is

[...]

WHEREAS, the Water Treatment Plant Operator created a list of work to be done based 

on the findings in said report; and 
WHEREAS, additionally, the Operator prepared a list of upgrades for the pump house 

that include a flow meter, chemical feed pump and several other improvements; and 
WHEREAS, the various quotes equal Twenty-Two Thousand Five Hundred Twenty and 

52/100 Dollars ($ 22,520.52). 
NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED, the Town of Cazenovia Town Board 

authorizes the improvements to the New Woodstock Water District as submitted in the work plan 
and quotes for a total amount of Twenty-Two Thousand Five Hundred Twenty and 52/100 
Dollars ($ 22,520.52). 

Councilor Race      Yes 
                                    Councilor Golub     Yes 
      Councilor Johnson Yes 

Councilor Fallon      Yes 
                                     Supervisor Reger      Yes 

Supervisor Reger declared Resolution No.

[...]

WHEREAS, the Town Board authorized the services of Barnes & Rees Painting 
contractors for the painting of the New Woodstock Heritage Park gazebo at their July 8, 2024 
regular meeting; and 

WHEREAS, the quote for said project was in the amount of Two Thousand Four 
Hundred and 00/100 Dollars ($ 2,400.00); and 

WHEREAS, the quote specifically excluded the beadboard ceiling inside the structure; 
and 

WHEREAS, the Town Board wishes to address and complete the painting of the ceiling 
inside the gazebo; and 

WHEREAS, the Town Board received an additional quote for Twelve Hundred and